OP \$165.00 39856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM685283

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Barclays Bank PLC		10/14/2021	multinational universal bank: ENGLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enviva Holdings, LP	
Street Address:	7272 Wisconsin Avenue, Ste 1800	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3985600	ENVIVA	
Registration Number:	3856726	ENVIVA	
Registration Number:	3936590	ENVIVA MATERIALS	
Registration Number:	3939783	ENVIVA PELLETS	
Registration Number:	5618046	T&T	
Registration Number:	5618045	TRACK & TRACE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146617347

Email: sbertino@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shannon Bertino

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3900 c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INT897/58006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Bertino
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Bertino/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0476

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Enviva - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (126599253.3)#page1.tif		
source=Enviva - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (126599253.3)#page2.tif		
source=Enviva - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (126599253.3)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0477

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 14, 2021, by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ENVIVA HOLDINGS, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are party to (i) that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and Lien on all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in or to the following assets and properties, in each case excluding Excluded Assets, whether then existing or thereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, domain names, logos, designs, fictitious business names and other sources or business identifiers, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, including registrations and pending applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all extensions or renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing;
- (d) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation or impairment thereof;
- (e) the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, including without limitation license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; and
- (f) all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7194/0648; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested pursuant to Section 6.13(d) of the Security Agreement that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in and Lien on the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC,

as Collateral Agent

Bv:

Name: Kevin Crealese Title: Managing Director

REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE I **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

Owner	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.	Country
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	26130911	26130911	China
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	25761959	25761959	China
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	25761957	25761957	China
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	25761958	25761958	China
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	018139716	018139716	European Union
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	016951907	016951907	European Union
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	016951956	016951956	European Union
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	016951949	016951949	European Union
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	90869/2017	6027717	Japan
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	90870/2017	6027718	Japan
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	90872/2017	6032037	Japan
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	90871/2017	6027719	Japan
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	40-2017-0086756	40-1360806	South Korea
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	40-2017-0086752	40-1360805	South Korea
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	40-2017-0086760	40-1360808	South Korea
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	40-2017-0086758	40-1360807	South Korea
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	85/183,818	3,985,600	United States
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	77/949,816	3,856,726	United States
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	77/949,693	3,936,590	United States
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	77/949,619	3,939,783	United States
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	87/263,406	5,618,046	United States
Enviva Holdings, LP	Registered	87/263,387	5,618,045	United States

US-DOCS\126403777.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0480 RECORDED: 11/02/2021**